

Kingston, Jamaica – May 24, 2024

INVESTOR RELEASE

NCB FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED (NCBFG) ANNOUNCES EXTENSION OF ADDITIONAL PUBLIC OFFERING (APO)

NCB Financial Group Limited (NCBFG) has extended its Additional Public Offering (APO) by one week. The new deadline for closure of the APO is Monday, June 3, 2024. The extension is in response to requests by potential investors for additional time and is intended to ensure the broadest possible participation of investors.

Investors can purchase shares in the APO through NCB Capital Markets Limited's online portal https://goipo.jncb.com/, and are encouraged to review the Prospectus and discuss the offer with their wealth advisors. Additionally, interested investors may contact any of the eight selling agents, Barita Investments Limited, Cumax Wealth Management Limited, JMMB Securities Limited, JN Fund Managers Limited, Mayberry Investments Limited, Sagicor Investments Jamaica Limited, Scotia Investments Jamaica Limited or VM Wealth Management Limited, to make their purchase.

.....

About NCB Financial Group

NCB Financial Group Limited was incorporated in April 2016 to be licensed under the Banking Services Act as the financial holding company for National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited ("NCBJ"). The NCB Group is the largest and most profitable financial services group in Jamaica, with roots dating back to 1837. Through the bank (NCBJ) and the Group's wealth management, life and general insurance, and banking subsidiaries in the region, the NCB Group provides a wide array of financial products and services to meet the needs of individual and business clients. The NCB Group includes NCBJ, NCB Capital Markets Limited and its subsidiaries in Barbados and Cayman, NCB Insurance Agency & Fund Managers Limited, NCB (Cayman) Limited, TFOB (2021) Limited, Clarien Group Limited and its subsidiaries in Bermuda, Guardian Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries as well as NCB Merchant Bank (Trinidad and Tobago) Limited in Trinidad and Tobago.

- End -

NCB Financial Group Limited
32 Trafalgar Road | Kingston 10 | Jamaica W.I.
www.myncb.com

For investor related queries email: ncbfginvestorqueries@jncb.com

Belinda Williams, Corporate Affairs Lead

Tel: 876-470-9878 | Email: WilliamsBN@jncb.com

Julia Wong-Brooks, Investor Relations Manager Tel: 876-364-5026 | Email: WongJM@jncb.com